

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Hughes Communication India Private Limited Plot No.1, Sector 18, Electronic City Gurgaon - 122015, India

including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has implemented Information Security Management System in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2013

for the scope of

Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)

The certificate is valid from 2022-03-20 until 2025-03-19

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com

Disclaimer: - The certification is limited to controls applicable and implemented as documented under the Statement of Applicability

Certificate Registration No. 99 310 00296

Version of the statement of applicability: V: 5.3 | Date - 27.11.2021

Date of Initial certification: 2007-04-04

Issue Date: 2022-03-16 Rev. 00





Rahul Kale Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai

Member of TÜV SÜD Group Page 1 of 2









Enclosure of Certificate No.: 99 310 00296

Sites	Scope of application
Hughes Communication India Private Limited Plot No.1, Sector 18, Electronic City Gurgaon – 122015, India	Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)
Hughes Communication India Private Limited Chegur Road, Timmapur Village, Plot No. 13-20/A, Survey No. 149/25, Kothur Mandal, Mahboobnagar (Dist) – 509325, Andhra Pradesh, India	Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)
Hughes Communication India Private Limited Plot No. 40, Sector 5, IMT Manesar – 122050, Haryana, India	Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)



Rahul Kale
Head of Certification Body
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited,
Mumbai
Member of TÜV SÜD Group
Page 2 of 2









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Hughes Communication India Private Limited Plot No.1, Sector 18, Electronic City Gurgaon - 122015, India

has implemented Information Security Management System in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2013 for the scope of

Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate from 2022-03-20 until 2025-03-19

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com

Disclaimer: - The certification is limited to controls applicable and implemented as documented under the Statement of Applicability

Certificate Registration No. 99 310 00296/01

Version of the statement of applicability: V: 5.3 | Date - 27.11.2021

Date of Initial certification: 2007-04-04

Issue Date: 2022-03-16 Rev. 00





Rahul Kale Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group











The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Hughes Communication India Private Limited

Chegur Road, Timmapur Village, Plot No. 13-20/A, Survey No. 149/25, Kothur Mandal, Mahboobnagar (Dist) - 509325, Andhra Pradesh, India

has implemented Information Security Management System in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2013 for the scope of

Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate from 2022-03-20 until 2025-03-19

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com

Disclaimer: - The certification is limited to controls applicable and implemented as documented under the Statement of Applicability

Certificate Registration No. 99 310 00296/02

Version of the statement of applicability: V: 5.3 | Date - 27.11.2021

Date of Initial certification: 2007-04-04

Issue Date: 2022-03-16 Rev. 00





Rahul Kale Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Hughes Communication India Private Limited Plot No. 40, Sector 5, IMT Manesar – 122050, Haryana, India

has implemented Information Security Management System in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2013 for the scope of

Business Operations Services - Network Operations Center, **IDC Function & HUB Function along with its Support Functions** (Admin, HR, Legal, Finance, QAG, Sales, Marketing, Information Systems, and Information Technology)

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate from 2022-03-20 until 2025-03-19

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this certificate can be obtained through TUV SUD website by scanning below QR code and by entering the certificate number (without spaces) on web page. Further clarifications regarding the status & scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body at info.in@tuvsud.com

Disclaimer: - The certification is limited to controls applicable and implemented as documented under the Statement of Applicability

Certificate Registration No. 99 310 00296/03

Version of the statement of applicability: V: 5.3 | Date - 27.11.2021

Date of Initial certification: 2007-04-04

Issue Date: 2022-03-16 Rev. 00





Rahul Kale Head of Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, Mumbai Member of TÜV SÜD Group





